


Evaluation Subcommittee Meeting
4/13/2017
	Name
	Role
	Email Address
	Present   Absent

	Monica Walker Payne
	Evaluation Staff Lead
	walkermm@upmc.edu
	Present

	Maria Silva
	Family Partner Tri-Chair
	Msilva@alleghenyfamilynetwork.org
	Present

	Alice Chrostowski
	System Tri-Chair
	achrostowski@eecaremgt.org
	Present

	Jase Elam
	Youth Partner Tri-Chair
	jelam@prysmyouthcenter.org
	Absent

	Melissa Bible
	Committee Member
	mrbible@eriecountypa.gov
	Present

	Bryon Luke
	Committee Member
	Bluke@childandfamilyfocus.org
	Present

	Dr. Gordon Hodas
	Committee Member
	gordonhodas@hotmail.com
	Present

	Andy Kind-Rubin
	Committee Member
	akindrubin@verizon.net
	Present

	Rand Coleman
	Committee Member
	randcoleman@gmail.com
	Absent

	Karan Steele
	Committee Member
	BFHWife@hotmail.com
	Absent

	Lisa Milan
	Committee Member
	lmilan@co.greene.pa.us
	Absent

	Dan Fisher
	Committee Member
	dfisher@childandfamilyfocus.org
	Present

	Steve Freas
	Committee Member
	sfreas@hsao.org
	Present

	Wendy Luckenbill
	Committee Member
	LuckenbillWL@upmc.edu
	Present

	Wendy Pennington
	Committee Member
	wendy.pennington@adelphoi.org
	Absent

	Alex C. Knapp
	Evaluation Staff Support
	Knappac2@upmc.edu
	Present

	Corey Ludden
	CIT Staff Support
	luddenc@upmc.edu
	Absent

	Will McKenna
	Evaluation Staff Support
	mckennawh@upmc.edu
	Absent

	Jill Santiago
	PA SOC Marketing
	pasocjill@gmail.com
	Absent

	Mark Durgin
	Director, SOC Partnership
	MBDurgin@YorkCountyPA.gov
	Present

	Anne Katona Linn
	Co-Director, SS/HS Partnership
	akatonalinn@gmail.com
	Present 

	Tita Atte
	Lead Evaluator, GLSSP Grant
	Ta63@drexel.edu 
	Present

	Deana Moerer
	Co-Director, SS/HS Partnership
	dmoerer@yapinc.org 
	Present



Standing Meeting will be the 2nd Thursday of the month from 9:00 AM to 10:30 AM. 
· At 9:01am, Monica welcomed everyone to the call. 
· Subcommittee members expressed celebrations of positive things happening in their lives. 
· Subcommittee members shared upcoming conferences and trainings.
· Monica gave a brief update on the County Assessment.
· So far the County Assessment has been taken by 10 family members, 2 youth, and 116 system partners.
· Subcommittee members were encouraged to continue sharing the assessment, especially with youth and families. 
· http://www.pasocpartnership.org/evaluation/2017-county-assessment
· The website has all of the information and links to the online survey as well as the paper forms that can be printed (English or Spanish)
· [bookmark: _GoBack]https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/pa-cpa-2017 - this is the direct link to the survey
· Mark discussed upcoming plans for Mental Health Awareness Day
· On May 3rd from 10am – 2pm, there will be a celebration of Mental Health Awareness at Strawberry Square
· Alex shared that on May 18, Allegheny Health Choices, Community Care Behavioral Health, Allegheny County Department of Human Services, and Western Psychiatric Institute and Clinic of UPMC will come together to host the 17th Annual Day of ‘Self’ Discovery in Pittsburgh. 
· This year, the Day of ‘Self’ Discovery will be celebrated throughout the city with a formal proclamation from the Pittsburgh City Council. 
· Monica welcomed Anne Katona Linn and Deanna Moerer, the Co-Directors of the Safe School/Healthy Students Partnership. 
· Anne and Deanna provided an overview of the work being done and data being collected by the Safe Schools/Healthy Students. 
· Their presentation is attached. 
· Monica transitioned to discuss the High Fidelity Wraparound outcomes and dashboards.
· The data shows that the use behavioral health services goes down as an impact of HFW.
· Much more difficult to see this positive impact across other systems. 
· Monica requested the subcommittee develop guidelines on to show and discuss the data being produced. 
· Dan discussed how HFW is a model and that model should be able to be used to make hypothesis about impact. 
· Discussed how Delaware County used the data to bolster the services for individuals they work with, citing the work done around Natural and Community Supports. 
· General consensus that it would be beneficial to identify concerns highlighted in the data, find the strongest players around those identified areas, and develop plans to replicate those processes to strengthen outcomes. 
· New dashboards for HFW will roll out next week. 
· Monica adjourned the meeting at 10:28am.
· The next subcommittee meeting will be held on May 11, at 9:00am. 



